

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

Email: dokzd.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD

* * *

No. KGD 3-1/9/2021-KPSC DO KGD

Kasaragod 03.01.2023.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC, District Office, Kasaragod – Short List No: 01/2022/DOB dated for the post of Kannada Translator (Cat No. 274/2018) in Judicial (Criminal Wing) - Erratum Notification - issued - reg.

Ref: - 1. Short List No. 01/2022/DOB dated 25/02/2022.

- 2. Erratum Notification of even number dated 26.08.2022.
- 3. Letter No. DR 1-3/50009/2018-KPSC dated 24.11.2022 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following Register Numbers included in Various Supplementary Lists of List I of the Short List No. 01/2022/DOB published on 25/02/2022 for selection to the post of Kannada Translator (Cat No. 274/2018) in Judicial (Criminal Wing) in Kasaragod District have been shifted to Main List of List I of the Short List as per the Letter No. DR 1-3/50009/2018-KPSC dated 24.11.2022 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

LIST I MAIN LIST

100011	100026	100165	100181	100266	100277
100471	100520	100571	100604	100607	100678
100683	100688	100694	100704		

The Short List No. 01/2022/DOB dated 25/02/2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

ULLASAN P.
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue

Section Officer